## Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Village Election		DATE: 2-26-2024
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Village Manager		BILL# <u>31-2024</u>
DATE SUBMITTED: <u>2-13-2024</u>		EXHIBITS:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Village Attorney		Village Administration
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED	AMOUNT BUDGETED	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:
Nomination of Candidates for Village Election March 19, 2024		
moved by: Brinette	SECONDED BY	y: Scollin
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:		
MAYOR WILLIAMS	yes_	=:
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	yes_	_
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	<u> Ges</u>	
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	yes_	=1
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	yes_	_

## GENERAL VILLAGE ELECTION THE VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE, NEW YORK

WHEREAS, The General Election for the Village of Saranac Lake will be held on the 19<sup>th</sup> day of March in the year of 2024.

WHEREAS, The Polling Place for the General Election for The Village of Saranac Lake will be The Harrietstown Town Hall located at 39 Main Street in the said Village

WHEREAS, The Polls will be open from 12:00 noon until 9:00pm on said day

WHEREAS, The Terms of Office for Two Trustee Positions will be 4 Years

WHEREAS, Nominations have been made for the Two Trustee Offices

Sean P. Ryan 33 Crossfield Avenue

Katie Stiles 3 Broadway
Paul Van Cott 36 Fawn Street

Aurora White 52 Cedar Ridge Drive

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Saranac Lake Board of Trustees duly adopts this resolution for Nomination of Candidates for the Village General Election.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that this resolution shall be effective immediately.